
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 82 

ANSWERED ON 2ND FEBRUARY, 2023 

  

ELEVATED ROADS ON NH-48 

  

82. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has approved detailed Project Report (DPR) 

and awarded the construction work of elevated roads in Kherwara 

town on National Highway-48 in Udaipur district; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) and (b) No Sir. The work of preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) 

has been taken up. The work shall be considered for award based on the 

outcome of the DPR. 

 

*****  


